
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

bLU cRU OCEANIA JUNIOR CUP
Race 3

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES

Date: 28/03/26 Started at: 19:33:54
Event: R10 Laps: 6

Weather: Dark - Temp: 17.2C Starters: 18
Track: Dry - Temp: 25.7C Posted at: 7:53 PM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
11  Austin ATTARD (QLD)  (3rd) 5 28.787 29.390 31.172 35.620 2:04.969 141

1 35.801 29.174 30.600 35.713 2:11.288 58 6 28.505 28.942 30.437 35.539 2:03.423 143
2 28.560 28.719 30.347 35.229 2:02.855 140
3 28.745 28.883 30.665 35.211 2:03.504 144 25  Liam FOOKES (NT)  (9th)
4 28.613 28.723 29.945 35.415 2:02.696 149 1 36.894 29.371 31.496 35.638 2:13.399 61
5 28.920 29.766 30.735 35.201 2:04.622 139 2 28.020 29.076 31.215 35.651 2:03.962 149
6 28.608 29.588 31.266 36.577 2:06.039 145 3 28.932 29.382 31.472 35.962 2:05.748 145

4 28.839 29.636 30.927 35.202 2:04.604 147
14  Jordan LAZAR (NSW)  (8th) 5 28.777 29.259 30.864 35.673 2:04.573 145

1 37.508 29.638 31.379 35.239 2:13.764 53 6 28.804 28.991 30.503 35.410 2:03.708 147
2 28.341 29.504 30.638 35.240 2:03.723 147
3 28.599 29.424 31.255 35.650 2:04.928 149 26  Callum CAMPBELL (NSW)  (6th)
4 28.891 29.366 31.098 35.283 2:04.638 143 1 36.041 29.128 30.750 35.315 2:11.234 41
5 28.428 29.607 31.102 35.769 2:04.906 146 2 28.977 28.891 30.609 35.402 2:03.879 144
6 28.774 29.098 30.596 35.146 2:03.614 143 3 28.129 28.703 30.351 35.099 2:02.282 141

4 28.738 29.017 30.454 34.864 2:03.073 148
22  Charlie NICHOLS (NSW)  (5th) 5 28.917 29.077 30.970 35.050 2:04.014 150

1 36.198 28.997 30.826 35.379 2:11.400 48 6 28.911 29.637 31.164 36.917 2:06.629 141
2 28.890 28.855 30.304 34.774 2:02.823 144
3 28.487 28.865 30.383 35.419 2:03.154 149 27  Patrick LUCCHITTI (NSW)  (2nd)
4 28.573 28.633 30.839 34.895 2:02.940 143 1 37.045 29.258 31.175 35.554 2:13.032 59
5 28.854 29.239 31.175 34.881 2:04.149 148 2 27.789 28.879 30.469 35.204 2:02.341 146
6 28.814 29.531 31.546 36.750 2:06.641 144 3 28.331 28.756 30.290 35.088 2:02.465 149

4 28.512 29.038 30.618 34.811 2:02.979 148
23  Thomas CAMERON (NSW)  (1st) 5 28.067 29.516 30.777 35.714 2:04.074 150

1 36.468 29.026 30.720 35.190 2:11.404 43 6 28.216 29.419 31.250 37.136 2:06.021 148
2 28.638 28.821 30.302 34.880 2:02.641 145
3 28.340 29.137 30.104 35.833 2:03.414 142 28  Lewis BIRKLE (WA)  (11th)
4 28.162 28.948 30.546 35.191 2:02.847 138 1 38.004 29.875 31.765 35.332 2:14.976 63
5 28.697 29.322 30.391 35.869 2:04.279 140 2 28.560 29.623 31.701 35.489 2:05.373 148
6 28.913 29.443 31.093 36.862 2:06.311 143 3 28.592 28.942 30.783 35.246 2:03.563 151

4 28.228 29.488 31.285 34.967 2:03.968 147
24  Ryder McKENNA (SA)  (7th) 5 28.407 28.985 31.512 35.589 2:04.493 150

1 38.612 29.741 30.908 35.651 2:14.912 64 6 28.832 28.949 30.574 35.667 2:04.022 147
2 27.818 29.034 30.699 35.138 2:02.689 147
3 28.880 29.407 31.122 35.803 2:05.212 147 29  Kael BRIEN (QLD)  (10th)
4 28.761 29.489 30.370 35.619 2:04.239 144 1 37.221 29.601 31.287 35.535 2:13.644 64
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2 28.202 29.308 30.801 35.494 2:03.805 151 6 29.218 30.505 31.894 37.296 2:08.913 139
3 28.513 29.438 31.183 36.140 2:05.274 151
4 29.009 29.425 31.002 35.491 2:04.927 147 39  Ryder PLUMB (VIC)  (14th)
5 29.115 29.158 31.267 35.491 2:05.031 146 1 39.110 31.384 32.886 37.307 2:20.687 70
6 28.737 29.039 30.799 35.123 2:03.698 149 2 29.084 31.223 32.299 36.796 2:09.402 144

3 29.465 30.877 32.238 36.730 2:09.310 142
31  Lucas HYSLOP (QLD)  (4th) 4 29.188 30.968 31.699 36.552 2:08.407 142

1 36.442 29.182 30.852 35.323 2:11.799 49 5 28.977 30.471 31.368 36.369 2:07.185 141
2 28.743 28.827 30.617 35.107 2:03.294 151 6 29.268 31.234 32.008 36.956 2:09.466 145
3 28.385 28.641 30.510 35.052 2:02.588 143
4 28.795 28.984 30.326 34.770 2:02.875 150 67  Max HARRISON (NSW)  (16th)
5 28.009 29.648 30.702 35.543 2:03.902 149 1 39.006 31.338 32.663 37.616 2:20.623 68
6 28.820 29.544 31.089 37.102 2:06.555 141 2 29.742 31.428 32.283 37.206 2:10.659 142

3 29.434 31.611 32.337 36.753 2:10.135 143
32  Leo DARLING (WA)  (12th) 4 29.880 30.967 31.587 36.745 2:09.179 148

1 37.757 29.754 31.457 35.987 2:14.955 67 5 29.107 31.277 32.398 37.037 2:09.819 147
2 28.928 29.557 31.061 35.839 2:05.385 145 6 28.686 31.064 32.078 37.888 2:09.716 146
3 28.177 29.121 30.809 35.467 2:03.574 144
4 28.644 29.437 31.371 35.295 2:04.747 145 77  Charli STEPHENS (SA)  (13th)
5 28.523 29.263 31.125 35.376 2:04.287 148 1 38.358 30.200 32.032 36.722 2:17.312 75
6 29.098 29.099 30.565 35.404 2:04.166 150 2 29.037 30.482 32.216 37.066 2:08.801 145

3 29.308 30.796 32.556 37.248 2:09.908 142
37  Xavier DELLOW (SA)  (15th) 4 29.724 30.983 31.858 37.015 2:09.580 142

1 39.553 31.908 33.113 36.633 2:21.207 73 5 29.545 30.856 32.075 36.885 2:09.361 141
2 29.524 31.464 32.734 36.355 2:10.077 147 6 29.507 30.974 32.301 36.626 2:09.408 142
3 29.132 31.558 32.490 36.734 2:09.914 147
4 28.782 31.001 32.381 37.059 2:09.223 144 88  Sam HARRISON (NSW)  (18th)
5 28.896 31.306 32.858 36.907 2:09.967 142 1 40.102 34.572 34.490 39.090 2:28.254 75
6 29.385 30.984 31.938 37.360 2:09.667 143 2 30.320 33.794 34.603 39.346 2:18.063 145

3 30.602 34.211 34.960 39.625 2:19.398 140
38  Jordan FLETCHER (NSW)  (17th) 4 31.207 34.417 34.801 39.465 2:19.890 139

1 42.167 32.687 34.480 38.453 2:27.787 70 5 31.258 34.506 34.424 39.868 2:20.056 138
2 29.261 31.514 32.647 37.333 2:10.755 137 6 31.419 34.200 35.399 40.764 2:21.782 138
3 29.095 30.859 32.201 37.441 2:09.596 139
4 29.255 31.162 32.239 37.362 2:10.018 139
5 29.177 30.538 32.414 37.153 2:09.282 138

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


